OVERTON EAGLES

Overton Public School 24-0004 P.O. Box 310 401 7th Street Overton, NE 68863-0310



Mark A. Aten, Superintendent Brian Fleischman, Principal Jody Skallberg, Counselor Brian Fleischman, Activities Director

Phone: (308) 987-2424 • Fax: (308) 987-2349 • www.overtoneagles.org

NOTICE OF MEETING BOARD OF EDUCATION OF OVERTON, NEBRASKA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a meeting of the Overton Public School Board of Education, of Overton, Nebraska will be held at the conclusion of the 2024-2025 Budget of Expenditures Hearing on Monday, September 9, 2024 at the Overton Public School LMC, which meeting is open to the public. An agenda for such meeting kept continuously current, is available for public inspection at the office of the Superintendent, in the Overton Public School Building, 401 7th Street, Overton, Nebraska.

> Jared Walahoski Secretary of the Board

v v		
		8: